1

Rule 2 47 . Form 2 24B

The Insolvenc:}: Act 1986
Administrators' progress report

Name of Company Company number
LOYDS SECURITIES NO 14 LIMITED 04950867

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, Court case number
COMPANIES COURT 3235 0f 2010

(a) Insert ml;::::;((sgsﬂdf We Daniel Smith and Robert Pick of

admmustrators)  Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Jomt Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

19 Apnl 2010 18 October 2010
+ e !

e
(b) Insert dates  G)omed A////

= Joarft Admunstrator

Dated )2 Mevedoe~ 2019

Wy

18/11/2010 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY




@ GrantThornton

11

12

13

14

21

’

Our Ref TWW/MBB/ACM/DRS/M00168/PF7 Progress RPT

TO THE CREDITORS

12 November 2010

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Limited
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Limited

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Recovery and Reorgamisation

Gran{ Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T+44 {0)20 7383 5100
F +44 {020 7184 4308
www grant-thornton co vk

100010 ERTTRL I [SRISN LT RRE SE1 RN -

Loyds Careco UK Limited - All in Administration (together "the Group”)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3235, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

INTRODUCTION

Following the appomtment of Daniel Smuth and I as jomnt admimstrators of the Group by the
security trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland ple (RBS), acung on behalf of the sentor lenders
on 19 Apnl 2010, I now comment on the progress of the Administrations to date

I enclose forms 2 24B and an abstract of my recetpts and payments account for each
company for the period from 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 October 2010, at Appendix A, 1in

accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the joint administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

The admunistrations constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulation on Insolvency

Proceedings

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Group's statutory details are summarnsed in Appendix B

Chartarsd Accountants
Wertbad frm withan Grant Thomion Infamational Lid

Guant Thornion U LLP s a Emited kability partnership regestered n England and Wales: No OC307742. Regustered cffice Granl Thomion House Mefion Straet, Eusion Squars London NW1 ZEP

A st of membaers s available from o regstarad ofice

Grant Thoenton UK LLP s suthonced and regulated by the Finaniaal Services Authorty for invesimenl business

Alist of personnel penmitied by Grant Thornlon lo Bccept appowntmants a8 insolveney practilioners and of their respectiva authorising bodies may bé nspecied &l tha sbove address.




31

41

42

43

44

SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

The joint admimstrators' proposals for the Group, which were arculated to creditors on
7 June 2010, and were subsequently approved, are summarsed below

¢  The adminstrators will pursue the objective of realising property 1n order to make a
distribution to one or more secured ot preferential creditors

® In the event that any proceedings are brought against the Group, the admuinistrators wall
continue the Group's defence, so far as he believes appropnate, bearing 1n mind the
objectve of selling the business assets as a going concern and mindful of the need to
balance the costs of continuing the defence as agamnst the potental detiment to creditors
of abandoning the defence i1f 1t appears that funds may be available to the creditors
following the conclusion of the admiustranons

e It1s proposed that the administrations will end by the Companies within the Group
etther being dissolved or bemng placed mnto hquuidaton  If the Comparues are placed into
hquidation 1t 15 proposed that the admumstrators 1n office at that date will be appomted
jomnt hqudators

CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS
Trading and financing of the administrations

The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited which has the
following subsidiary companues

Churchill Court Propeo Limited
Loyds Crown Chidtern Lumuted
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Limited
Chultern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
Loyds Secuniies Nol4 Lumited
Loyds Propco No 2 Lirmited
Loyds Careco UK Limuted

The Group holds a freehold property portfolio which rents out 64 nursing homes acquired in
2008

At the date of the appointment the freehold properues were held as follows,

Loyds Propeo No 1 Limited 57 properties
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited 4
Churchull Court Propco Lumuted 1
Crown Albany Care Limited 1
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited 1

Upon my appomntment the assets of the Group were immediately mnsured




45

46

47

48

49

410

411

51

52

53

54

Informanon was sought from the Group's property agents with regard to managing the
portfolio and marketing of the portfolio has commenced

The Admirustrators have continued to collect rents due from the properties wathun the Group
whilst marketing the portfolio To date, £4,497,185 has been collected and has been
distnbuted to the charge holders, 1n payment of interest and capital under the terms of their
secunty over the Group's assets

To facilitate the sale of the portfolio the properties have been transferred to newly formed
subsidiary companies These subsidiary companies are subject to inter-company debt in
respect of the consideraton for the transferred properties

After 2 marketing peniod, a number of interested parties came forward and I am currently 1n

negotiations with a preferred bidder As negotiations are ongomng I am not 1 a position to
drvulge any further information

The costs of the admirustrations are funded by the Sentor Lenders Under the loan
documentation, enforcement costs can be added to the secured bank lend

At the ume of the appomtments, the Sentor Lenders set aside the sum of £4 9 nulhon 1n an
escrow account for the purpose of funding the costs of the admumistrations for the Group
Immediately following the appomtments the interest hedge was crystallised The hedge 1n
respect of the Senior lend ranks equally with the other Senior Lenders The hedge prowder 1s
not a party to the agreement to fund the Administration costs and accordingly, a sum of
£323k, was paid from the monies held in escrow in reduction of the crystallised hedge
habdity

The secured lend, was £139 9 mullion pror to the deducton of the sum paid into the escrow
account The balance represents the indebtedness, should the escrow balance be fully unlised
in meeting the costs of the administrations

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affaurs for the Companies wathin
the Group, but have not yet done so

On present informaton it 1s unlikely that there wall be any floating charge realisations and
accordingly 1t 1s unlikely that there will be a distribution to the unsecured creditors in
accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Assets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appomtments and these 1dentfy that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted 1n respect of the inter-company debtors at the
ume of appointment was £193m

This sum pnmanly represents the funds transferred ro the property owning companies to
fund the property acquisitons The realisations of the inter-company debt 15 dependent upon
the realisatons of the freehold property held by the property owning companies




55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

’

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted also has investments 1n the subsidiary comparues v1a its
shareholdings The book value of the shares, being onginal cost, at the date of appomntment
was £52m However a shortfall to Secured Lenders within the subsidiary companies 1s
expected and accordingly the shares will have no value

Liabilities
Secured Creditors

RBS act as secunty trustee for the secured group of Lenders and hold valid fixed and floanng
charges dated 29 September 2005 The security 1s cross-coliateralised over the assets of ail of
the companies within the Group

The hst below details the Senior Lenders and thewr estimated exposure,

Natonwide Building Soctety £27 3m
Deutsche Postbank AG £27 3m
Alhance and Leicester £27 3m
The Bank of Ireland £181m
The Cooperative Bank plc £13 6m
Allied Insh Bank plc £26 3m
SENIOR LENDERS TOTAL £139.9m
Senior Hedge £13.7m
TOTAL £153.6m

RBS holds a further secured junuor and mezzamne level of debt to the value of £29 1m,
including a ltability of £2 9m 1n respect of the crystallised hedge liability

Preferential Creditors

The Group has no known preferential creditors at the date of appointment

Unsecured Creditors

The prncipal unsecured liabilittes at the date of appomntment as shown 1o the Group's
accounts are as follows

Arazim Investments Limited £14 6m
Braxton Holdings Lamuted £258m

Arazim Investments Limited 1s the Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited's immediate holding
Company The debt of Braxton Holdings Limited s in respect of momes rassed through the
1ssue of bonds to provide addittonal funding for the acquisition of the Group's properues

Due to there being no floating charge assets, there will be no prescribed part of floating
charge assets to be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 178A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 .




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

Ownng to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, 1t 1s unlikely that
there will be sufficient funds to make a distnbuton to unsecured creditors

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Pracuce 9, I attach at Appendix C summaries of
the joint admunistrators’ ume costs from 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 October 2010, by grade of staff
and by type of work

Tume costs, 1n the sum of {3,238 plus VAT, were drawn in respect of the Group, for tme
mcurred prior to the appowntments but subsequent to the deasion to appount

As stated at paragraph 4 10 above the Sentor Lenders set aside the sum of £4 9m to meet the
costs of the Administrations  The Bank documentation provides that enforcements costs can
be added to the Banks' secured claim To date, post-appointment fees of £354,926 have been
drawn

Details of any disbursements charged during the period under review can be found at
Appendix D Also detailed 1n Appendix D are third party payments paid from the

aforementioned escrow account
Details of the charge out rates applied to date can be found at Appendx E

Background nformation regarding the fees of admunistrators can be found at
http //www mnsolvency-practinoners org uk (navigate via "Technical' to "Creditors Guudes to
Fees) Alternanvely I will supply this information by post on request.

Should you have any quenes please contact Tom Walls on 020 7865 2811

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

obert P1
Jomnt 9 strator

The affarrs, business and property of the Group are betng managed by Danzel Sruth and Robert Pick,
appointed as jont admimstrators on 19 April 2010




Appendix A

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £
Loan - Loyds Propco No 1 Limited 3,735,998 65
Loan - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited 294,006 48
Loan - Churchall Court Propco Lumuted 77,685 70
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 178,914 12
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Limited 1,605,139 24
Interest - Loyds Propeo No 2 Limited 126,215 42
Interest - Churchili Court Propco Limited 33,338 11
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 76,543 55

6.127.841 27

PAYMENTS

Capital - Senior Lenders 3,901,186 46

Capital - Hedge Counter Party 385,418 50

Interest - Senmior Lenders 1,740,227 14

Interest - Hedge Counter Party 101,009 17
6,127,841 27

Balance 1n hand

—— e




Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Interest - Crown Albany Care Lumited
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Loan - Chaltern Care Holdings Limited
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited

Interest - Lovds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

£

145,094 96
34,399 32
61,874 30
14,669 25

256,037 83

178,308 27
693 98
492 03

76,543 55

256,037 83



Churchill Court Propco Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited

Balance 1n hand

£

77.483 75
33,338 11

110,821 86

—_—

77,483 75
33,338 11

110.821 86



Appendix A

Loydé Propco Holdco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 te 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n kand -




Appendix A

Crov:vn Albany Care Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 144,400 98

Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 61,874 30
206,275 28

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes Limited 144,400 98

Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited 61,874 30
206,275 28

Balance in hand -




Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Lumited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited

Balance in hand

£

33,705 35
14,669 25

48.374 60

33,705 35
14,669 25

48.374 60

—




Appendix A

Lovyds Propco No 1 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £
Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Limited 1,269,530 06
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 1,236,647 12
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Lumited 1,218,310 16
Interest - Bruchmen No | Limited 547,001 35
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 532,978 75
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 525,159 14

5.329.626 58

PAYMENTS
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 3,724,487 34
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 1,605,139 24

5,329.626 58

Balance in hand -




Appendix A

Loyds.Securities No 14 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand -




Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

£

293,198 67
126,215 42

419.414 09

293,198 67
126,215 42

419,414 09



Appendix A

Loy;ds Careco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand




g xipusdity

LeseT) ]|
J0PUENO}] UI(CT ]
J2UAEYIDY 7}

aapdaungy (]

IN[EA EUIUOU [R101 006 10PF
7 areys ATeUipIo 0006 LK)

[l |
M sawop] Jussinp splog

NAZ 4204
vopuo “arenbg Aingsuny g¢

esen) |,
JpueloH v 4
DSy T
sapfaaunpy |

17 e areys Lrewpso |

pannr M) sowop Fump spho]

naz
dgod uopuor] *srenbg Lmgsuyg g

wese)) |,
I9puefoH ua(] J
3oy T
aaphaanpy ]

17 e aseys Lewpro |

pannur] 1 oN oadoag spho

Az
dzDq uopuor ‘uenbg dmqsuyy of

uese) T
12puefoH W3 o
IUREY3IY T
npfauny ||

17 12 25eys Asewpso |0000F

panwry oopioy oadoag spioT

NAZ 4223
wopuor| ‘axenbg Angsus,) 0

500z Lenagay 7z

Cﬂu._..u 1
JIPUEOH Y3
PUNSYIY T

R —

09{F ie sseys Oeurpio g

PRI WA umorT) spdor]

Naz
L1zoyT wopuor ‘aeabg Lmqsuy o¢

83033301

reuded oreys panss

nployaeyg

0o puasiday

uonwsodiooul jo g

+00T #3QWISAON §T SO0T Y= W +2T £O0T 32qUIRAON €0 9661 33qWI(T §Z
86596250 G10E0FS0 L980SGP0 LEZTTLESO) THLG6TL 1aquwnu punsday
PR Ny} 033487 epho] panwi] 7 oN oadosg sphory| pamary ¢ oN ssnunsag spio|  panwn | op oodesy spAogipasnant s2upof] aseD WAy Aundwony
ueseD) I, uesz?) ] ueseD) | uese]) J, ueser) |,
Rpueoy W d JIpUEoH BI(T d JapuefjoH (] 4 JopuEol w2 o 19puefo]] vl 4
JausYay 7 1UAsYRRY T I2WRIsYIaY T Fwmnsyoy T Iausyay |
rajdagunpy (| sapkavunpy (| sapfmunpy | Tapdmjunjy || saphaunty | 101020 (]
0917 e aseys Lewpio go|  10000FT 1@ oreys Arewpxo (0000 1F 3¢ areys Areurpro 100551 1F ye areys Lrewiplo | 1F 18 21eys Lewipio | fendud aueys panss|
panwry parnwr] pawr]
uInpyD) umosD) spho PHALFTAN D sphot S sawop Swsmpy spho M sewoy Jusanpy splor] PRHALFT vopesg TRPIOYAIRLS
NAZ 4203 NAZ NAZ NAZ 4203 NAZ a31)0 paimeifay
uopuor] arenhg Lngsury g¢| dzHd vopuoT ‘axenbg nqsing o] dznH vopuor ‘arenbg Amqgsuig 0f uopuo ‘axenbg Lmqstg o¢ldzoi vopuor srenbg Lmgeuy g¢
8661 32010 £ so0z Areragay 72 <oz 2unf 6z 500z dy L0 BT I9GUIRAON 6T uanezodicoul jo eq
086b59¢0 GHETLESD 06L¥GPSO EPLOLYS0 8L 105550 1qunu prunaday
papwry panwry panur]
avesy Kurqry 5 panwry oapjof] oddoig spAcT| parwr] WYY umoss) spAoT odog N0y [ryEmyD 311 sawogq Bussanpg sphory Auediuony
uopBLLIO)
Aoymelg

uspRgSIUWPY Ul ||V - Sojde)pIeqng 3] B
pojiuly NN sowol Buisiny sphoq




2)1S UQ W) ‘SIpPN[oU]

sasfojds pue suorsuad ‘sionpars pamsasun pue fenua1ajaid yim aouspuodsanios ‘sapniouf

51G2p 400q Funoajjoo ‘s10101]08 Y Buljeap ‘Auedwior) 211 JO SI9SSE A1) PUB SSIUISN] 3U) JO Tfes 21 Yyum Sut[eap ‘sapnjou]
(ZdIS) 201961 KOUDA[OSH] JO juswWaleg 1apun site]je s,Auedwos ojul uonednsaau Jo Anp Aojmelg ‘sapnjou]

saapew a340jdwa ‘sBunaaw ‘aoiape [eda)
‘aouspuodsallos [Blouad xey 0} Sune|ol S1oNBU ‘SPI0IDT 93EISI PUE SHUNOIIE JUBG JO SOUBUANUIBLW SWINJI AToimels ‘Furuueld 3510 ‘sapnjau]

duipeay
s1oppai)
$)35S5Y JO UOIESTjEIY

suonednsaauj

Suluueld P uoHBSINIWIPY

£7 797 foo 9g9‘pr  J10 98 Joo Loo' 96 9 00 £08'8 01 S 00 68T'F 18 ZI 00 L8S §11 160 L, puedn
¥6 LT 00 LE6T 08 01 loo Ls 0£0 00 $¥6°1 0L L 00 9¢6 08¢7 000 000 Buipea]
€ 1v 00 1#9'1 089 00 16 0L0 00 05S°1 019 000 000 000 000 S10MPAL))
Jos st 00 £v6 OLE 00 0 000 00 £¥6 OLE 000 000 000 000 SIISSY JO UONRSIEIY
bb SLT 00 81% 88 I 00 5L $$ 0 00 Zo1 or 0 009LT 780 00 ¥9 7o suonsdnsaau]
by £92 00 Lv9°8 £8 7€ 00 ¥8L (A2 00 ¥9T'¥ 0T L1 00 LLOE 6l 6 00 £ €01 2uiuug] g pue uoyBSIIUPY

Ay Apnol |5 SAH 3 373} ] sA ¥ BT 3 SIH 0107 ¥A490.LD0 81

adusaLy €}0 oddngyunu 01U 1adsuey NETITRCE | 01 0102 TIEdY 61 WOU QOIIAd
r=oL Joddns/muipy s AHL HOA SISATTVNV dIM 6 dIS

uonBSINUPY U[ - papwi M) sdutey Suisany spio]

O XIAN1ddV




16 €47 foo vy ]99°61 Joo z81°I 1€°8 00 LF6 00y 00 8LO'T 179 00'L8S SLI [E30], pueil)
¥y ¥LT 00 L¥T 06 0 00 LS 0t 0 00§T o1o 00 91 050 000 000 duipes
00 991 00 991 001 00 16 0L O 00 &L 0e0 000 000 000 0g 0 SA10)1P3T)
- 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 coo0 $)assy Jo uonEsIEIY
Ly s1T 00 08L sv et 00 LOE S1e 00 ot v o 009.T 80 00 9 o suonEdnsaAl|
3£ #5T 00 1£9°¢ 8Tyl 00 LTL L1§ 00 §¥L 0T € 00 LEY'] 68 ¥ 00 £28 £0 1 Bulnut| pus voGEHSILIWPY
ajey Anoy |3 sAH 3 SIH 3 SAH 3 SIH ¥ SJH O.L 0107 'T1IddV 61 WO AOIdAd
adsaoay |E10Q, poddnguuumpy a01U28 Jadeuepy Juped HHL 0 SISALTVNY dIM 6 dIS
HOILE)SIUIPY U] - PAINIIT WISIYD) Umod)) SpLo]
rT'167 joorzse'ol  Jos'se Joo o9r'1 95°01 00°SI1°1 £L Y 00°L0S's 96°S1 00 9L7'T IE b 1810, puels
6T 15¢€ 00 9ZI*y pL Tl 00 £5T ¥6 1 0009 0£0 00 8+5C 91L 00 v9T'I SET duipes]
§6 987 00 9¥8 §6¢T 00 ¥6 TLo 00 THI 6v 0 00 le¥ 91 00 051 8Z0 s10)1pa1)
Jeotle 0095L w 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥z o 00LlE S60 00 9LT £50 S)ISSY Jo uonesijedy
Ly §1T 00 0SL 8¥ € 00 L0 19 4 00 201 or o 00 9LT 80 00 ¥9 [48¢] suonednsaau]
80 65T 00 088°E 86 ¥l 00TIL Los 00 0LL 0f £ 00 §L8°1 6s ¢ 00 £2§ €01 Suiuug|d pue uoHBNSIUIUPY
ayuy AnoH |y SaH 3 SAH 3 SIH ¥ S4H ¥ SIH OL 0107 'T14dV 61 WOYA A01¥3d
adutasy el ypoddng/mupy 101098 Jadeuey annaed AHL 40d SISATVYNY d1M 6 dIS

2 XIANdddY

uoneNSINWpy uf - pajry ozdesd 1o [IYaLg)




p6 06T Joo Lrefor  Jos s¢ foo pLet 99°01 00°060°T £9 ¥ 00°L0S'S 96 1 00 9LZ°'T It ¥ [€101, puets)
6T 16¢ 00 9ZI'¥ vL 11 00 £5T vol 00 09 0t 0 00 8¥5°T 9L 00 ¥9T°1 StT uprd |,
$6 98T 00 918 $6¢ 00 +6 Lo 00ZIl 6v 0 00 16¥ 1 00051 820 SI0OPPAL)
0 EIE 00 9sL (4 X 00 £6 69°0 00 1L ¥z o 00L1E $60 00 9LT £€0 5)355Y JO uonesijeay
Ly S1T 00 0SL 8 € 00 L0t e 00 Tot ovo 00 94T 80 00 ¥9 Lo suonesnsaaug
8t 85T 00 698'¢ 86 1 00 L2L L1 § 00 ShL 0T € 00 SL8°I 65§ 00 £T§ £0 1 Suruue(d pue UONENSIUILPY
ey Alno ¥ SAH E SIH ¥ SIH ¥ T F sS4 OL 0107 TV 61 WOYA dOIddd
adusaay Inog, moddngmupy STITEIN Jadeuey J3upae g AHL YO SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS
HONBASIUIUPY U] - PAYUNT 248)) AUBq|Y UMOI))
g8 £97 loorrL'y  |9v el Joo T8It 1€ 8§ 00°L68 08 € 00 §£0°C 179 00 LBS SLI [¥o], pusty)
PP rig 00 L¥T 060 Q0 LS 0c 0 00 §T 010 00 591 050 000 000 dugpedy,
00 951 00 991 001 00 16 0L G 00 ¢L 0t 0 060 006 0og 000 S10)IpALY
- 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 S)asSY Jo uonEsieay
1ss i1z 00 ¢eL et 00 £62 s0T 00 201 ov o 009LT 80 00 ¥9 Lo suonesysIAU]
L9 £5T 00 965°E 81 ¥l 00 1L LTS 00 69 00 € 00 LE9'L 68 v 00 £TY £0 I Juiuug|J pus uonEySIUIWPY
ey AlAnoH |3 sajy 3 SIH ¥ SIH 3 SAH k] SIH OL 0107 'TIAdY 61 WOHA AOIddd
adeaaay 1®0], poddng/mupy A01U3G JLIdeuepy Jaupaeg AH.L HOA SISATYNY dIA 6 dIS

J XIANdddY

O EIYSIANUPY U] - paywry 03p[oH cddoag spio




00 65¢€ Joo 191°¢0¢ | oo rer‘or <168 00 090°11 Ly 00 S80°SBI 66 STS 00 £88°96 65 I81 |E}0 ], puBay)
0T TLe 00 £87'917 60 18§ 00 6¥1°S 0§ 1§ 00 860°t 8L CI 00866°¢€1 16 6LE 00 8£0°2L 16 tEl Surpes ],
b Lyt 00L16'8E  TOTII 00 ££T $6 1 00 LS1T 06 01 00 9L6°LT 10 £8 00 0£5°8 91 91 SIONPAIT)
0L 92t 0OSEI'Ey MO TEI 00 169°¢ ¥E 82 00 85L'Y €991 00 65681  £L99S 008ZL°61  L£OE 5)35SV JO uonesifedy
Lb S1T 00 0SL 8kt 00 LOE SiT 00 Z01 or o 00 9LT 780 00 9 o suope3ysaau|
09 L5T 00 9L0°F £8 €1 00 pEL (44" 00 S¥6 00 b 005i8' 65 § 00 £2¢ £0 1 Buinueyq pus vonBISIUILIPY
ey AlnoH|[3 SJH 3 sy 3 siH 3 s4H ¥ SaH OL 0102 'TIUdV 61 WOUA Q0OIddd
sfesaay jeel, yoddngunupy 101138 J23euEpy HELRER AH.L H04d SISATYNV JdIM 6 dIS
uonRSIUNUPY uf - payiun] [ oN oadoad spAor]
76 067 Joo soo'or_Jov 9¢ Joowert 9901 00'SIZ'1 €18 00'cr9's  9¢91 00'9L7°T 1€y {L10L puedn
76 05t 00 T9T'¥ 1Tl 00 £5¢ ¥6 1 0009 0g0 00 ¥39°C 95 L 00 ¥92°1 st Surpes,
§6 98¢ 00 9¥8 §6 ¢ 00 v6 7L o 00 TIl 6v 0 00 Te¥ 91 00 051 370 s1031paLyy
| K4 00 9sL wi 00 €6 690 00 1L ¥ 0 Qo L1g §60 09LT £50 §)AS5Y JO UORESIEIY
Ly S1T 00 0sL 8t € 00 LO¢ 14 00 Z01 0v o0 009L2 280 00 9 1o suonednsaAug
Lurssz 00 b66°€ 8 §1 00 LTL LES 00 048 0L € 00 SL81 65 § 00 £2¢ £0 1 Swmuuelg puE UNEHSINIIPY
aey A nofi[3 sy 3 say 3 siH ¥ iy 3 SIH OL 0107 TRIdV 61 WO QOTHAd
adnaaay &L uoddagunupy J01uag 1aBeur ] daupaeg AHL Y04 SISATVYNV dIM 6 dIS

J XIANdddV

UOIELSIUIUPY U] - Papru] sSmp|oR dae)) uAPYD)




15 IE€ Joo 1.9°67  Jvv i {ou'se6'l 98 ¥1 00°LLE] 98 00'8LO'S) YL EF 00°SPE'L ig £1 )0 ], puels)
8T L9¢ 00 SE¥'SI t0 T 00 sIs 65 ¥ 00 .91 160 Q0 L69'6 £l LT 00 £50°s or 6 Butped
£l ettt 00 098°C 69 8 00 To1 6L 0 00 961 ¥6 0 00 £96°1 €8¢ 00 668 €11 8.L031paIT)
¥1¥TE 00 8£6°C L0 6 00 98¢ 817 00 €82 L60 00 9921 6L € Q0 ¥OT°1 £z $)ISSY JO uonesijeay
Ly it 00 0S¢ grt 00 L0t §1¢ 00 zol ov 0 00 9Lt 30 00 v9 o SuoLEBNSIAU]
Z1 092 00 L89°E 81 ¥i 00 LTL L1 S 00 £9¢ Or Z 00 $£8°1 65 & 00 £7¢ £0 1 Suruued pus vonEySIIILPY
aey ApnoH |3 SAE| F SI ¥ sIg ¥ stH 3 SaH OL 0107 11UV 61 WOYHA AOIdAd
adudaay [ejo L. poddng/mupy A01U3§ Jageuepy Jauped AHL HO4 SISATVNY dIM 6 JIS
uoneNSImWpPY K] - payuny 7 oN oddoad spho
0L 9v1 loozzo's  Jetoz Joo 961°1 1t 8 00 776 06 £ 00 91£°T 16'9 00 L8S SI'I 18101, pus.y)
¥y LT 00 L¥T 060 00 LS 06E0 00 5T 010 00 €91 050 000G 000 duipea,
00991 00 991 0ol 00 16 0L0 00 sL 0£0 000 000 000 000 S40)paI)
| ooore 00 8€T 0L0 000 000 000 000 00 8¢€T 0L0 000 000 SIISSY JO uonesijEay
LbSIT 00 0SL 8v ¢ 00 LOE 4 0o zol ov o0 009LT o 00 +9 (A8t suopyednsaau|
Lo ssz 00 129°¢ 8yl 00 1%L LTS 00 0TL 01 € 00 LE9'] 68 ¥ 00 £26 £0 1 Sultuuelj pue UCHENSIIWPY
ey AnoHl3 SAEf 3 siH 3 sIH 3 SaH 3 say OL 0107 TIAdY 61 WOHA GOTHAd
adesaay |ejo], poddngunupy lotuag 1a3euepy Jupeg AH.L HOA SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS

I XIGNHddV

UOLRASIUTWPY U] - PARULT [ ON $INLINIAG spho]




8T €97 loopeL’y  J99°6l loo 9611 Ir 8 00 726 06 ¢ 00 8£0°T 179 00°L8S S11 810, puEis)
vy yLT 00 L¥T 06 0 00 LS 0£0 00 st 010 00 $91 050 000 000 duipes,
L9 961 00 1vl 060 00 16 0L 0 00 0§ 0z 0 000 000 060 000 §10j1paL]y
- 0o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 S)as5y JO UONESIEY
jivsic 00 054 8t £ 00 L0¢ S1T 00 zol 0r o 009LT 80 00 v9 1o suonednsaau]
79 £5T 00 9+9'¢ 8¢ ¥1 00 1L LZs 00 S¥vL 0Tt 00 LE9'I 68 ¢ 00 £26 £0 L dutauel pus uonEHSIIWPY
ey Aoy A 3 SIH E3 s1y 3 SIH 7 SIH OL 0107 TAdV 61 WOUA AOTdAd
ABRAIAY 1moy poddagunupy A01U3§ Jadvusy J3upeq AHL HOA SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS

O XIANIddV

uOIEL)SIIWIPY U] - PA}IWIT M) 0231e]) sphor]




Appendix D

Introduction

The following information 1s provided in connection with the Jomnt Adminustrators' remuneration and
disbursements 1n accordance with SIP 9

An Overview of the Case

Please refer to the main body of the report

Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP Charging and Disbursement Recovery Policies
Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown at Appendix E
Support staff (1e secretanes, cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the ume they work on 1t

Category 1 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which comply with HM
Revenue and Customs lirmits or AA recommended rates

Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report.
CATEGORY 1 DISBURSEMENTS

For your information, I provide a summary of my out of pocket expenses incurred to 18 October 2010
on the next page

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
The following documentation 1s attached as required by SIP 9

. a schedule of charge-out rates which have applied during the reporting peniod at
Appendix E




Third Party pay‘ ments from Escrow agcount

Travel 1,994 37
Courter 2203
Presentation support 280 00
Subsistence 470
Printing and copying 5784
Valuation 95,419 06
Professional fees & Services 274,825 50
Other 548 61
Total 373,152.11
Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 2805
Bordereaux 158 00
Presentation support 3200
Total 218.05
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36.00
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 7200
Total 72.00
Lovds Propco Holdco Limited
Etegory 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36.00
Crown Albany Care Limited
Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Botrdereaux 3600
Total 36.00

APPENDIX D



Loyds Propco No 1 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel . 671 89
Bordereaux 98 00
Total 769 89
Loyds Securities No 14 Liouted

Category 1 Disbursements i
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements Iy
Travel 89 00
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 125.00
Loyds Careco UK Limited

Category 1 Dhsbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00

APPENDIX D



Léyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

& its Subsidiaries

-

Grant Thornton UK LLP Charge Qut Rates

19 Apnl 2010 to 30

1 July 2010 to date

June 2010
Partner 410 - 510 425 -535
Director 420 440
Associate Director 385 405
Manager 330 340
Assistant Manager 275 285
Excecutive 2 205 - 250 210 - 260
Excecutive 1 230 240
Administrator 2 165 -190 170 - 195
Administrator 1 135- 140 140 - 145
Secretary 130 135
Filing Cierk 130 135
Treasury 150 150

Appendix E




